



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

JAN 1 8 1977

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division

WELL RECORD4

	WELL	RECORD4		Rotary_X	Oil	
Quadrangle Quick				Cable	Gas X	
•				Recycling_	Comb	
Permit No. KAN-2743	1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 :			Water Floo	dStorage	
		e james de la companya de la company		Disposal	(V: a)	
					(Kind)	
Company Columbia Gas Tran	smission Co	rp. Casing and	Used in	Left	C 6'11	
4007600E & C/ & D. D. C/ & J. C/ & J. C/ & D.					Cement fill up	
Farm Kanawha & Hocking Coal & Coke 14,128 Tubing			Drilling	in Well	Cu. ft. (Sks.)	
Location (waters) Left Fork Wit	<u>cher Creek</u>	Cigo			• • •	
Well No. 20345-T	Elev. <u>848.1</u> 9	20-14	30 9	30 °	25 sacks	
Well No. 20345-T District Cabin Creek County_	Kanawha	Cond.				
The surface of tract is owned in fee by		13-120" 3/8"	265 °	265 8	275 sacks	
Kanawha & Hocking Coal	& Coke Co.	9 5/8	2060 8		800 sacks	
Address 700 Westgate Tower	s,Cleveland	o Q8 5/8				
Mineral rights are owned by Same		7	5160'	5160	100 sacks	
Address		5 1/2			·	
Drilling Commenced May 30, 1	.976	4 1/2	6581	6581	150 sacks	
Drilling Completed June 28, 1	976	3				
Initial open flow 500 mcf cu. ft.	bbls.	2				
Final productioncu. ft. per c	daybbls.	Liners Used				
Well openhrs. before	testRP.				-11-12	
Well treatment details: Open flow after acidizing was 4.5 MMCF Attach copy of cementing record.						
Massive Hydraulic Fracture with 314,000 gallons of fluid and 500,000						
pounds of sand.	, but the second se	Management interests and control of the second control of the seco		·	LF	
Open flow after fracturing was 8.5 MMCF in 24 hours.						

Formation Color Hard or Soft	Top Feet	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
Shale	0	60	
Shale	60	78	Wet at 73 ft.
Sand	78	97	- Carlos
Sand & Shale	97	122	
Shale	122	142	
Sand	142	180	
Coal	180	183	
Sand	183	257	
Red Rock	257	265	
Shale	265	320	
Sand	320	400	
Sand-Shale	400	430	
Shale	430	742	
Sand	742	931	
Shale	931	1030	
Sand-Shale	1030	1083	
Shale	1083	1122	the control of the co
Sand	1122	1205	
Sand-Shale	1205	1256	
Lime	1256	1317	
Pencil Cave	1317	1325	

Feet

_ Inches

Feet_

Salt Water_

Depth ____

(over)

Coal was encountered at ___

Producing Sand Clinton

180¹ - 183¹

_Feet _

^{*} Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.

Formation Color Hard or Soft	Top Feet 4	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
Big Lime Injun Shale Shale & Red Rock Shale Shale-Sand Shale Sand Shale Sand Oriskany Lime Newburg Clinton T.D.	1325 1481 1533 1596 1657 1760 1794 3010 4974 5008 5765 5780	1481 1533 1596 1657 1760 1794 3010 4974 5008 5765 5780 6581 6581	
Top Juniaha at 6526	14 (14 (14 (14 (14 (14 (14 (14 (14 (14 (n :	
109 (FG)	Control of the Contro	,	
	San Color Co	_	
(58)	1		
5008 expl. ft.	- Company - Comp		
14.04.75.58.79.14.1	ECOPY TERMINA		
			on Maria de Carlos d Carlos de Carlos de C
	STANDARD CONTRACTOR CO		and the second of the second o
en de la companya de La companya de la co	A-MEDICAL PARTIES AND	All of the state o	
	and the state of t	edition Case	
		SECULIAR PROPERTY AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROPERT	
- 1			
	Semilorite Casto	u	
en e	Elizabilitation and the state of the state o		tana da
and the second s	Management of the state of the	-	
	And the second s		
in the property of the second			5215
The program of the western the			
	CONTRACTOR	1	and the second second second
	TO COMPANY OF THE PARTY OF THE		
	The state of the s		ente del la lacción de la companya d
	ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		
	Electronic de la constante de		
	A TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR OF T		
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		
	And the second s		
	The second secon		i Tokkyár
	Question and the second	and the second s	क श्रीवार्वते । स्रोताल व्यक्तिक स्थान
Charles of the Control of the Contro			
	.	and the second of the second o	

APPROVED By Dir. Exploration & Development (Title)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES



or e eas datator DEPT. of Warias

Oil and Gas Division

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

Surface Owner Kanawha & Hocking Coal & Coke Coal Address 700 Westgate Tower, Cleveland, Ohio Mineral Owner Same as above Address Coal Owner Same as above Address Coal Owner Valley Camp Coal Company Address 700 Westgate Tower, Cleveland, Ohio THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE All provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22, of the W. Yo. Code, the location is hereby approved for Aucling This permit shall expire if o, erations have not commenced by 9-27-76. Deputy Director Foil a Gas Division The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease of Creek Coal Co. made to United Fuel Gas Company	Address P. O. Box 1273, Charleston, WV 25325 Farm Kanawha & Hocking C & C #104 Location (waters) Left Fork Witcher Creek Well No/04-20345-T District Cabin Creek Quadrangle Quick TOR TO BE NOTIFIED Martin Nichols #8-6993 ADIRESS Clandenin, W. Ua.
Address 700 Westgate Tower, Cleveland, Ohio Mineral Owner Same as above Address Coal Owner Same as above Address Coal Owner Valley Camp Coal Company Address 700 Westgate Tower, Cleveland, Ohio THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE All provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22, of the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved for Auction This permit shall expire if o, erations have not commenced by 9-27-76. Deputy Director Oil a Gas Division GENTLEMEN: The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease of the commence of the commence of the coal of the case may be of the case of the case may be of the case of the ca	Address P. O. Box 1273, Charleston, WV 25325 Farm Kanawha & Hocking C & C #104 Location (waters) Left Fork Witcher Creek Well No/04-20345-T Elevation 848.19 District Cabin Creek County Kanawha Quadrangle Quick TOR TO BE NOTIFIED Martin Nichals #8-6993 ADIRESS Clandenin, W. Ug.
Address 700 Westgate Tower, Cleveland, Ohio Mineral Owner Same as above Address Coal Owner Same as above Address Coal Owner Valley Camp Coal Company Address 700 Westgate Tower, Cleveland, Ohio THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE All provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22, of the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved for Auction This permit shall expire if o, erations have not commenced by 9-27-76. Deputy Director Oil a Gas Division GENTLEMEN: The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease of the commence of the commence of the coal of the case may be of the case of the case may be of the case of the ca	Address P. O. Box 1273, Charleston, WV 25325 Farm Kanawha & Hocking C & C #104 Location (waters) Left Fork Witcher Creek Well No/04-20345-T Elevation 848.19 District Cabin Creek County Kanawha Quadrangle Quick TOR TO BE NOTIFIED Martin Nichals #8-6993 ADIRESS Clandenin, W. Ug.
Address Coal Owner Same as above Address Coal Owner Same as above Address Lessee Coal Owner Valley Camp Coal Company Address 700 Westgate Tower, Cleveland, Ohio THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE All provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22, of the W. Yo. Code, the location is hereby approved for Auction This permit shall expire if o, erations have not commenced by 9-27-76. Deputy Director - Oil a Gas Division The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease of the coal of the coal of the case may be a specific to the coal of the case may be and the coal of the coal of the case may be a specific to the coal of the case may be a specific to the coal of the case may be a specific to the coal of the case may be a specific to the case may be a specific to the coal of the case may be a specific to the coal of the case may be a specific to the coal of the case may be a specific to the coal of the case may be a specific to the coal of the case may be a specific to the coal of the case may be a specific to the coal of the case may be a specific to the case may be a specific	Location (waters) Left Fork Witcher Creek Well No/04-20345-T Elevation 848.19 District Cabin Creek County Kanawha Quadrangle Quick TOR TO BE NOTIFIED Martin Nichols 88-6993 ADIRESS Clendenin, W. Ug.
Address Lessee Coal Owner Valley Camp Coal Company Address 700 Westgate Tower, Cleveland, Ohio THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE All provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22, of the W. Yo. Code, the location is hereby approved for Aucling This permit shall expire if of erations have not commenced by 9-27-76. Deputy Director Oil a Gas Division TINSPEC GENTLEMEN: The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease of	Location (waters) Left Fork Witcher Creek Well No/04-20345-T Elevation 848.19 District Cabin Creek County Kanawha Quadrangle Quick TOR TO BE NOTIFIED Martin Nichols 88-6993 ADIRESS Clendenin, W. Ug.
Address Coal Operator Coal Company Address Coal Coal Company Address Coal Coal Company Address Coal Coal Company Address Coal Coal Coal Company Address Coal Coal Coal Company Address Coal Coal Coal Coal Coal Coal Coal Coal	Well No/04-20345-T Elevation 848.19 District Cabin Creek County Kanawha Quadrangle Quick TOR TO BE NOTIFIED Martin Nichals 48-6993 ADIRESS Clandenin, W. Ug.
Coal Operator: Valley Camp Coal Company Address 700 Westgate Tower, Cleveland, Ohio THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE All provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22, of the W. Yo. Code, the location is hereby approved for Auction. This permit shall expire if o, erations have not commenced by 9-27-76. Deputy Director: Oil a Gas Division The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease of the control of the control of the control of the case may be under grant or lease of the control	District Cabin Creek County Kanawha Quadrangle Quick TOR TO BE NOTIFIED Martin Nichols 48-6993 ADIRESS Clendenin, W. Ug.
Address 700 Westgate Tower, Cleveland, Ohio THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE All provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22, of the W. Yo. Code, the location is hereby approved for Audion have not commenced by 9-27-76. This permit shall expire if o, erations have not commenced by 9-27-76. INSPECTION OF A Gas Division GENTLEMEN: The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease of the control of the control of the case may be and the control of the control of the case may be and the control of the control of the case may be and the control of the case may be and the control of the control of the case may be and the control of the case may be and the control of the case may be and the case may be and the control of the case may be and the case may be an accordance with Chapter 22, and the case may be an accordance with Chapter 22, and the case may be an accordance with Chapter 22, and the case may be accordance with Chapter 22, and the case may be accordance with Chapter 22, and the case may be accordance with Chapter 22, and the case may be accordance with Chapter 22, and the case may be accordance with Chapter 22, and the case may be accordance with Chapter 22, and the case may be accordance with Chapter 22, and the case may be accordance with Chapter 22, and the case may be accordance with Chapter 22, and the case may be accordance with Chapter 22, and the case may be accordance with Chapter 22, and the case may be accordance with Chapter 22, and the case may be accordance with Chapter 22, and the case may be accordance with Chapter 22, and the case may be accordance with Chapter 22, and the case may be accordance with Chapter	Quadrangle Quick TOR TO BE NOTIFIED Martin Nichols 48-6993 ADIRESS Clendenin, W. Ug.
Address 700 Westgate Tower, Cleveland, Ohio THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE All provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22, of the W. Ya. Code, the location is hereby approved for Audional Strain	TOR TO BE NOTIFIED Martin Nichols 18-6993 ADIRESS Clendenin, W. Ug.
All provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22, of the W. Ya. Code, the location is hereby approved for ducling. This permit shall expire if o, erations have not commenced by 9-27-76. Deputy Director - Oil & Gas Division GENTLEMEN: The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease of	18-6993 ADIRESS Clendenin, W. Ug.
or ducling. This permit shall expire if o, erations have not commenced by 9-27-76. Deputy Director Oil a Gas Division GENTLEMEN: The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease of the control of the control of the case may be under grant or lease of t	18-6993 ADIRESS Clendenin, W. Ug.
o, eradions have not commenced by 9-27-76. Deputy Director - Oil a Gas Division GENTLEMEN: The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease of	18-6993 ADIRESS Clendenin, W. Ug.
O, erations have not commenced by 9-27-76. INSPECT Oil & Gas Division GENTLEMEN: The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease of	18-6993 ADIRESS Clendenin, W. Ug.
GENTLEMEN: The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease of	18-6993 ADIRESS Clendenin, W. Ug.
GENTLEMEN: The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease of	18-6993 ADIRESS Clendenin, W. Ug.
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease of	
title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease of	e above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas having fee
made to officer das conf	
Kanawha	
1912 in Kanawha County, Book 20	PagePage
X NEW WELLDRILL DEEPER	REDRILLFRACTURE OR STIMULATE
OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLER	D BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.
The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer of have been notified as of the above date.	or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or f	notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required liled with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by or coal owners at their above shown respective address same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the De	registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators day
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:	Very truly yours, COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATI
West Virginia Geological and Economic Survey	(Sign Name) Manager, Well Operatorent Drilling
P. O. Box 879 Morgantbwn, W. Va. 26505 Addre	Post Office Box 1273 ss Street
of Well Oper	rator Charleston
wen open	City or Town
	West Virginia 25325

*SECTION 3.... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed.

<u> Man – 3 743</u> permit number 47–039

BLANKET BOND

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO	X DRILL	DEEPENFR	ACTURE-STIMULATE		
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) NAME Rock Castle Gas Company		RESPONSIBLE AGENT: NAME John M. Foster			
TELEPHONE (304) 344-2534		TELEPHONE (304) 3	46-0951		
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLE			CABLE TOOLS		
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMA		IVO I MANUEL			
			TARROCK I		
TYPE OF WELL: OIL					
	RECYCLIN	G WATER FLOO	ODOTHER		
•					
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:		•			
	TO TO TO TO	T LIT IN	CEMENT FILL UP		
CASING AND TUBING SIZE	USED FOR DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.		
20 - 🗱	301	Description of the second seco	The parties are also an accurate to the contract of the contra		
13 - ** 3/8	510'				
9 - 5/8	21301				
8 - 5/8					
7	50501		4		
5 ½					
4 ½	65501				
3			Perf. Top		
2	And the second s		Perf. Bottom		
Liners			Perf. Top		
,			Perf. Bottom		
APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER	DEPTHSFEET _	SALT WATER _	FEET		
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS _			-		
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE	AREA? Yes	BY WHOM? V	alley Camp Coal Company		
SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES (OF PLAT.	OF OG - 1, \$100.00 PERMI	r fee, performance bo	OND AND PERMANENT COPY		
	of OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGI O 1929, A PERMANENT CO		D PERFORMANCE BOND. ON THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD		
TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:					
OIL AND/OR GAS WELL OR BOND, PERMANENT PLAT			COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE		
OIL AND/OR GAS WELL OR ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUM		•	9, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-		
Required forms must be filed four (24) hours in advance.	within ninety (90) days of c	ompletion for bond release.	Inspector to be notified twenty-		
The following waiver must b thereof.	e completed by the coal ope		issued within ten days of receipt		
WAIVER: I the undersigned, Ager this lease have examine	nt for				
	-		ell being drilled at this location,		
			7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia		
		F.	or Coal Company		
			Official Title		